

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 040257 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Placed On File

File created: 6/15/2004 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 7/7/2004

Effective date:

Title: Resolution reauthorizing carry-over borrowing authority for funding the Traser Yard - Parking and

Storage Facility project and directing the Department of Public Works Operations Division to use the reauthorized authority for the Menomonee Valley Facilities Relocation project. (Budget and Policy

Division)

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: BUDGET, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, MUNICIPAL BORROWING, PUBLIC BUILDINGS

Attachments: 1. Budget Cover Letter.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
6/15/2004	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
6/17/2004	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
6/17/2004	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
6/17/2004	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
6/17/2004	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
6/18/2004	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
6/23/2004	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR PLACING ON FILE	Pass	5:0
7/7/2004	0	COMMON COUNCIL	PLACED ON FILE	Pass	15:0

040257 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution reauthorizing carry-over borrowing authority for funding the Traser Yard - Parking and Storage Facility project and directing the Department of Public Works Operations Division to use the reauthorized authority for the Menomonee Valley Facilities Relocation project. (Budget and Policy Division)

This resolution reauthorizes carry-over borrowing authority of \$313,500 for funding the Traser Yard - Parking and Storage Facility project. The carry-over authority was established in the 2004 budget, but expired in 2003. The resolution reauthorizes this authority as provided for in the budget and directs the Department of Public Works Operations Division to use the reauthorized authority for the Menomonee Valley Facilities Relocation project.

Whereas, The 2004 budget of the City of Milwaukee authorizes carry-over borrowing authority of \$313,500 for funding the Traser Yard - Parking and Storage Facility project (BU11083100); and

File #: 040257, Version: 0

Whereas, The City of Milwaukee is desirous of using said authority for the Menomonee Valley Facilities Relocation project (BU110040300); and

Whereas, The authority for funding the Traser Yard - Parking and Storage Facility project (BU11083100) expired in 2003, but was included in the 2004 budget; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that it hereby authorizes the carry-over authority of \$313,500 as established in the 2004 budget; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Department of Public Works Operations Division is hereby authorized and directed to utilize the authority of \$313,500 for funding the Traser Yard - Parking and Storage Facility project (BU11083100) for the Menomonee Valley Facilities Relocation project (BU110040300); and, be it

Further Resolved, That the General Accounting Division of the City Comptroller's Office is directed to facilitate the provisions of this resolution.

DOA-Budget and Management Division

CDK

Ref: May 27, 2004

Finance: Res Cap Reauth